
NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Supply and Deliver (10 

foot expansion section 

with end posts 

assemblies)

Acrow Limited Toronto ON $28,481.00 PO221018927 11/3/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Coir Log

One Clarion o/a 

Portable Tank 

Group

Vero Beach FL $14,155.30 PO221019123 11/19/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Repairs for Vanalized 

Vehicles 

Emergency Repair 

Limited
St. John's NL $12,145.86 PO221019186 11/5/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Emergency Repair to Salt 

Shed, Foxtrap

60726 

Newfoundland & 

Labrador Inc o/a 

Dynamic 

Contracting

St. John's NL $22,925.00 PO221019546 11/9/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Consulting Services for 

Governement NL
KPMG LLP St. John's NL $83,125.00 PO221019929 11/16/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Pipe Armtec Inc Sunnyside MB $10,665.72 PO221020207 11/18/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
MV Hazel McIsaac - 

Troubleshoot & Repair

Cummins Canada 

ULC
Toronto ON $13,948.23 PO221020758 11/23/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Fluid (Diesel Exhaust, 

Mack Trucks) 2.5 

Gallon/Bottles

Parts for Trucks, Inc Mount Pearl NL $26,368.55 221021530 12/3/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
(4) Panasonic Toughbook 

55 with Docking Station 

Triware 

Technologies 

Incorporated 

Mount Pearl NL $13,865.00 221021610 12/3/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids DAKS IQ View Only Access C&C Reservoirs Inc. Wanchai HK $50,000.00 419000119 12/6/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids
Educational Resources, 

"We Are Welcome"

Penguin Random 

House Canada 

Limited

Toronto ON $21,000.00 221022013 12/8/2021 N/A N/A N/A

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: December 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

1



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: December 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids

Fluid (Diesel Exhaust, 

Mack Trucks) 2.5 

Gallon/Bottles

OMB Parts & 

Industrial Ltd.
Clarenville NL $10,995.00 221022110 12/9/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Oil, Hydraulic Parts for Trucks Inc. Clarenville NL $11,732.50 221022413 12/14/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Public Procurement Agency Limited Call For Bids Snow Tires Kal Tire Ltd Paradise NL $10,780.00 221022483 12/14/2021 N/A N/A N/A

Town of Gander Exception

Parts required for 6000 Hr 

inspection on the CompAir 

compressor at the Water 

Treatment Plant 

Basil Fearn (93) 

Limited
Mount Pearl NL $13,887.00 PO2021-0950 11/30/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

City of Corner Brook Exception

Supply of traffic signal 

controllers and cabinets. 

12 Position TS2 - Type 1 

Econolite Plug N Go 

cabinets w/ Cobalt 

controllers.

Econolite Canada Markham On $32,972.12 PO NO. 62417 12/6/2021 N/A NA
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception
Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks
Nelson Education Toronto On $668,827.00

TP 121016230

PO#221022149
12/9/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception
Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks

Editions Du 

Renouveau 

Pedagogique

Montreal QC $59,969.64
TP 121016160

PO# 221022079
12/9/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Bull Arm Fabrication Inc. Exception
Light and Power Services 

for Bull Arm Site

Newfoundland 

Power Inc
St. John's NL $711,161.81 819000037 12/8/2021 N/A Yearly

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Department of Education Exception
Sole Source 

Resources/Textbooks

Simon & Schuster 

Canada
Toronto On $38,384.00 221021950 12/8/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

2



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: December 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

College of the North Atlantic Exception
BoardEffect software used 

by the Board of Governors
Diligent Canada Kamloops BC $11,074.55 182412 11/2/2021

December 14 - March 

31, 2022
N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception
Equipment for the HDET 

Program
Consulab Quebec City QC $124,823.00 182508 11/8/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $12,888.75 182787 11/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $13,971.09 182788 11/23/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks McGraw Hill Whitby ON $13,084.20 182820 11/24/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Login Canada Toronto ON $17,386.63 182927 11/29/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception Textbooks Pearson Canada Inc. Newmarket ON $12,301.92 182933 11/29/2021 N/A N/A 6(a)(vii) resale

College of the North Atlantic Exception
External investigator 

required

MacNab Fagan & 

Murphy
St. John's NL $21,000.00 182963 11/30/2021 N/A N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Nalcor Energy Exception
Marine Search and Rescue 

Costs

Kraken Robotic 

Systems Inc.
Mount Pearl, NL $351,642.40 5521 11/3/2021 <6 months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

TL247 Protection 

Replacement

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.
Barrie ON $41,832.30 180005 11/2/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Schneider Electric ION 

Meters.

Schneider Electric 

Canada Inc.
Moncton NB $12,220.00 180020 11/3/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Rosemount parts for 

Inventory replenishment, 

Holyrood Generating Plant

Atlantic Controls 

Ltd
Saint John NB $12,876.00 180030 11/3/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

3



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: December 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Dam Safety Maturity 

Matrix Gap Closure Plan
WSP Canada Inc. Dartmouth NS $11,545.00 5531 11/4/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Replacement 

Synchronization Check 

Relay for synchronizing 

Grand Falls standby diesel 

generator to grid

Toromont Cat Wabush NL $14,364.00 180056 11/4/2021 Commodity purchase N/A
6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

TL248 Protection 

Replacement

SEL Schweitzer 

Laboratories, Inc.
Barrie ON $41,832.30 180162 11/9/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Filters for an MTU Diesel 

Engine, Happy Valley 

Diesel System

Wajax Power 

Systems
Mount Pearl NL $12,700.80 180234 11/15/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Replace 24&125VDC 

systems in Natuashish

Alpha Technologies 

Ltd
Burnaby BC $31,378.45 180274 11/17/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Terminal Spare parts for 

Inventory

Hitachi Energy 

Canada Inc.
Saint-Laurent QC $10,650.00 180340 11/18/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

25KV Disconnect Switches 

for Inventory 

Replenishment

Graybar Canada 

Limited
St. John's NL $117,397.32 180336 11/18/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Maintenance of the 

backup control center 

propane generator at the 

Holyrood Generating 

Station

Cummins Canada 

ULC
Mount Pearl NL $13,145.00 5590 11/24/2021 <6months N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception Supply of flame scanners

GE Steam Power 

Canada Inc.
Ottawa ON $137,307.12 180483 11/25/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Reclosers for Bishop’s 

Falls Inventory

Cooper Power 

Systems
Lakeside NS $51,754.50 180504 11/26/2021 Commodity purchase N/A

6(a)(v) only available 

source

4



NOTE: Award information for open calls for Government Departments are located on MERX System - https://www.merx4.merx.com/govnl

Legal Name of Public 

Body

Open Call/ 

Limited 

Call/Exception

Description
Contractor 

Name

Contractor 

Location 

(City/ Town)

Contractor 

Location 

(Province/ 

State)

Contract Price 

(Exclusive of 

HST)

Contract # 
Date of 

Award 
Terms of Contract

Renewal 

Options 

Relevant 

Exception 

Clause 

CONTRACT AWARDS - REPORTING PERIOD: December 1st - 15th, 2021 

Government of Newfoundland and Labrador,  Public Procurement Agency

Report to Chief Procurement Officer, Public Procurement Agency

(Pursuant to Section 31 of the Public Procurement Regulations)

Version 2 - 2020-06-01

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Scaffolding Access to Unit 

1 Reheat Piping

- Holyrood Thermal 

Generating Station

Safway Services 

Canada Inc.
Paradise NL $164,183.00 5512 11/1/2021 <6months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Holyrood Unit 1 Forced 

Outage - Inspection and 

Emergency Repairs on the 

Cold Reheat Line Pipe 

Supports

Newvalve Services 

& Consulting Inc
Mt. Pearl NL $21,700.00 5546 11/10/2021 <6months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

HRD T2 Transformer Oil 

Removal and Support of 

Internal Inspection, 

Holyrood

Pennecon Technical 

Services Ltd.
St. John's NL $56,900.00 5566 11/17/2021 <6months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

Newfoundland & Labrador 

Hydro
Exception

Relocation of Transformer 

T2 and Spare Transformer, 

Holyrood

Hitachi Energy 

Canada Inc.
Saint-Laurent QC $265,650.00 5581 11/19/2021 <6months N/A

6(a)(iv) 

emergency/urgency

5


